opposition to this motion is due on June 22, 2017, and Plaintiffs’ reply 

to Defendants’ opposition is due on June 29, 2017. 

4. In addition to the aforementioned judgment in the aggregate amount of 

$150,000, the Parties jointly stipulate and request judgment be entered 

in favor of Plaintiffs in the amount of $12,000.00 (twelve thousand 

dollars) for costs and the amount of $700,000.00 (seven hundred 

thousand dollars) for attorney’s fees. 

5. With this Court’s approval of the proposed entry of judgment for fees 

and costs, the Parties request the Court deem Plaintiffs’ motion for